

세 입 총 괄 표

2020년도 추경 2 회 기타특별회계, 공기업특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|---------------|--------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|---------|
| | | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | | 216,457,246 | 100.00 % | 209,815,853 | 100.00 % | 6,641,393 | 3.17% |
| 200 세외수입 | | 91,937,522 | 42.47 % | 83,225,944 | 39.67 % | 8,711,578 | 10.47% |
| | 210 경상적세외수입 | 83,849,033 | 38.74 % | 76,577,506 | 36.50 % | 7,271,527 | 9.50% |
| | 211 재산임대수입 | 39,130 | 0.02 % | 30,030 | 0.01 % | 9,100 | 30.30% |
| | 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 39,130 | 0.02 % | 30,030 | 0.01 % | 9,100 | 30.30% |
| | 212 사용료수입 | 44,189,902 | 20.42 % | 44,189,902 | 21.06 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 212-03 하수도사용료 | 17,899,820 | 8.27 % | 17,899,820 | 8.53 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 212-04 상수도사용료 | 26,290,082 | 12.15 % | 26,290,082 | 12.53 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 213 수수료수입 | 201,687 | 0.09 % | 201,687 | 0.10 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 213-04 기타수수료 | 201,687 | 0.09 % | 201,687 | 0.10 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214 사업수입 | 38,204,247 | 17.65 % | 31,061,820 | 14.80 % | 7,142,427 | 22.99% |
| | 214-02 주차요금수입 | 2,317,323 | 1.07 % | 2,317,323 | 1.10 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214-05 분담금수입 | 8,675,726 | 4.01 % | 1,533,299 | 0.73 % | 7,142,427 | 465.82% |
| | 214-06 매각사업수입 | 24,820,000 | 11.47 % | 24,820,000 | 11.83 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 214-09 기타사업수입 | 2,391,198 | 1.10 % | 2,391,198 | 1.14 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 216 이자수입 | 1,214,067 | 0.56 % | 1,094,067 | 0.52 % | 120,000 | 10.97% |
| | 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 1,213,779 | 0.56 % | 1,093,779 | 0.52 % | 120,000 | 10.97% |
| | 216-02 민간융자금회수이자수입 | 288 | 0.00 % | 288 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 220 임시적세외수입 | 8,088,489 | 3.74 % | 6,648,438 | 3.17 % | 1,440,051 | 21.66% |
| | 222 부담금 | 5,100,000 | 2.36 % | 3,900,000 | 1.86 % | 1,200,000 | 30.77% |
| | 222-02 일반부담금 | 5,100,000 | 2.36 % | 3,900,000 | 1.86 % | 1,200,000 | 30.77% |
| | 223 과징금및과태료등 | 1,437,790 | 0.66 % | 1,437,790 | 0.69 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 223-04 위약금 | 16,990 | 0.01 % | 16,990 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 223-05 과태료 | 1,420,800 | 0.66 % | 1,420,800 | 0.68 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 224 기타수입 | 354,040 | 0.16 % | 193,989 | 0.09 % | 160,051 | 82.51% |
| | 224-01 불용품매각대 | 127,999 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 127,999 | 순증 |
| | 224-06 그외수입 | 226,041 | 0.10 % | 193,989 | 0.09 % | 32,052 | 16.52% |
| | 225 지난년도수입 | 1,196,659 | 0.55 % | 1,116,659 | 0.53 % | 80,000 | 7.16% |
| | 225-01 지난년도수입 | 1,196,659 | 0.55 % | 1,116,659 | 0.53 % | 80,000 | 7.16% |
| 500 보조금 | | 21,234,803 | 9.81 % | 23,599,935 | 11.25 % | △2,365,132 | △10.02% |
| | 510 국고보조금등 | 18,089,382 | 8.36 % | 20,454,758 | 9.75 % | △2,365,376 | △11.56% |
| | 511 국고보조금등 | 18,089,382 | 8.36 % | 20,454,758 | 9.75 % | △2,365,376 | △11.56% |

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 | | | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|---------------|--------|---------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|---------|
| | | | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| | 511-01 | 국고보조금 | 8,304,982 | 3.84 % | 10,670,358 | 5.09 % | △2,365,376 | △22.17% |
| | 511-02 | 국가균형발전특별회계보조금 | 8,747,000 | 4.04 % | 8,747,000 | 4.17 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 511-03 | 기금 | 1,037,400 | 0.48 % | 1,037,400 | 0.49 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 520 | 시 · 도비보조금등 | 3,145,421 | 1.45 % | 3,145,177 | 1.50 % | 244 | 0.01% |
| | 521 | 시 · 도비보조금등 | 3,145,421 | 1.45 % | 3,145,177 | 1.50 % | 244 | 0.01% |
| | 521-01 | 시 · 도비보조금등 | 3,145,421 | 1.45 % | 3,145,177 | 1.50 % | 244 | 0.01% |
| | 700 | 보전수입등및내부거래 | 103,284,921 | 47.72 % | 102,989,974 | 49.09 % | 294,947 | 0.29% |
| | 710 | 보전수입등 | 93,776,390 | 43.32 % | 93,481,605 | 44.55 % | 294,785 | 0.32% |
| | 711 | 잉여금 | 93,774,564 | 43.32 % | 93,479,779 | 44.55 % | 294,785 | 0.32% |
| | 711-01 | 순세계잉여금 | 93,774,564 | 43.32 % | 93,479,779 | 44.55 % | 294,785 | 0.32% |
| | 713 | 융자금원금수입 | 1,826 | 0.00 % | 1,826 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 713-01 | 민간융자금회수수입 | 1,826 | 0.00 % | 1,826 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| | 720 | 내부거래 | 9,508,531 | 4.39 % | 9,508,369 | 4.53 % | 162 | 0.00% |
| | 721 | 전입금 | 9,508,531 | 4.39 % | 9,508,369 | 4.53 % | 162 | 0.00% |
| | 721-03 | 기타회계전입금 | 9,508,531 | 4.39 % | 9,508,369 | 4.53 % | 162 | 0.00% |